

PUBLIC PRESENTATION

at the Point Reyes Village Association Meeting

September 12, 2019, 6:30PM

The Point Reyes Village Association will be hosting the Marin County Department of Public Works at the **Dance Palace Community & Cultural Center in Point Reyes Station** as part of their regular monthly meeting to discuss a project to install an accessible pedestrian ramp at the Point Reyes Public Restroom. The ramp will provide an accessible pathway from the street intersection and nearby bus stop to the public restrooms located at 2 Toby Street in Point Reyes Station.

The presentation will feature an overview of the project and a Q&A session with the project manager, topic specialists and community leaders.

Meeting Location and Time:

Dance Palace Community & Cultural Center 503 B Street Point Reyes Station, CA 94956

Thursday, September 12, 2019 **6:30pm**



All public meetings and events sponsored or conducted by the County of Marin are held at accessible sites. If you are a person with a disability and require information or materials in alternative formats – or if you require accommodation to participate in a county program, service or activity – please contact department staff by email or at 415-473-7331 or 415-473-4381 (voice/TTY).